American Registry for Internet Numbers

2025 Registration Services Plan Service
Categories and Fees

The table below displays the annual Registration Services Plan fee per service category for ARIN
customers. The aggregate block size consists of the total Internet number resource (IPv4, IPv6, or
Autonomous System Numbers [ASNs]) holdings of an organization.

Note that the annual Registration Services Plan fee for each service category is subject
to an annual increase (as approved by the ARIN Board of Trustees) of no greater than

5%.

Service

Category

IPv4 Aggregate
Block Size

IPv6 Aggregate
Block Size

Autonomous System
Numbers (ASNs)

3X-Small*

2X-Small

X-Small

Small

Medium

Large

X-Large

2X-Large

3X-Large

4X-Large

b5X-Large

$262.50

$525

$1,050

$2,100

$4,200

$8,400

$16,800

$33,600

$67,200

$134,400

$268,000

/24 or smaller

Larger than [24, up
to and including /22

Larger than [22, up
to and including /20

Larger than [20, up
to and including /18

Larger than /18, up
to and including /16

Larger than /16, up
to and including /14

Larger than /14, up
to and including /12

Larger than /12, up
to and including /10

Larger than /10, up
to and including /8

Larger than /8, up to
and including /6

Larger than /6

/40 or smaller

Larger than /40, up
to and including /36

Larger than /36, up
to and including /32

Larger than /32, up
to and including /28

Larger than /28, up
to and including /24

Larger than /24, up
to and including /20

Larger than /20, up
to and including /16

Larger than /16, up
to and including /12

Larger than /12, up
to and including /8

Larger than /8, up to

and including /4

Larger than /4

1-3 ASNs

4-15 ASNs

16-63 ASNs

64-255 ASNs

256+ ASNs

*There is a temporary IPv6 fee waiver for organizations in the 3X-Small service category allowing

for more IPv6 resources than normal while still remaining in the 3X-Small service category and

paying only the 3X-Small service category fee. A 3X-Small organization may receive registry
services for up to a /36 of total IPv6 space and remain in the 3X-Small service category rather
than being charged the 2X-Small service category fee. This waiver will expire 31 December 2026.

Please note that this fee schedule change only applies to the RSP fees and does not affect the pricing of transactional fees.



